



**Chrisfish Danmark A/S**  
Nordhavnsvej 18  
DK - 9900 Frederikshavn  
Phone 96 20 21 00 Fax no. 98 43 45 75  
**AUT No. DK 4049 CE**

Revision date: 13.03.2023  
Approved by:

*Jane Thomsen / Helle Kvitlund*

## Product specification

**PRODUCT:** Chile Camarones, cooked, peeled, deep frozen, Glazed.

**NET WEIGHT:** 9kg (4x2,25kg)

### CHARACTERISTICS:

Species: Heterocarpus reedi  
Count, frozen: 100/200pc/lbs

Frozen: Single frozen  
Caught method: Wild caught in Pacific, Southeast (FAO 87)  
Origin/ FAO area: Chile  
Deveined: No  
Glaze: 10% ±3 %

Colour: Natural red and white  
Smell: Natural to light shrimp  
Taste: Fresh to natural taste  
Texture: Good firm texture



### NUTRITIONAL CONTENT PER 100g

Energy:	297kJ / 71kcal	Fat:	1,0 g
Protein:	13,6g	-of which saturated fatty acids	0,3 g
Carbohydrate:	0,9g	Salt:	0,6 g
-of which sugars	<0,5g		

**INGREDIENTS LIST:** Chile Camarones (Heterocarpus reedi)(Crustaceans) , water.

**SHELF LIFE:** 2 years from production.

**STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION:** Deep freezer -18°C. Do not re-freeze after thawing. Refrigerator (+5°C) max. 24 hours.

### BACTERIOLOGICAL STANDARDS ON RAW MATERIAL:

The product will comply with European Regulation (EU) No 2073/2005

TPC	Max 100.000	Staphylococcus aureus	<100	Salmonella:	Absent
E.Coli:	<10	Enterococcus:	<1000	Listeria monocytogenes:	Absent

**LOT.NR.:** Own system

**PROCESSING STEPS:** Caught – peeled – freezing - glazing - packaging - labelling – shipment.

**LABELLING:** Labels will comply with European Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011.

### ALLEGENES:

	YES	NO		YES	NO
Chrisfish Danmark A/S hereby certifies every technical action has been taken to avoid cross contamination of the following allergens.			Cereals containing gluten and products hereof.		X
	X		Crustaceans and products hereof.		X
		X	Eggs and products hereof.		X
		X	Fish and products hereof.		X
		X	Groundnut and products hereof.		X
		X	Soya beans and products hereof.		X
		X	Milk and products hereof. (inc. lactose)		X
		X	Nuts and products hereof.		X
			Mustard and products hereof.		X
			Sesame seeds and products hereof.		X
			Lupin and products hereof		X
			Molluscs and products hereof		X
			Celery and products hereof		X
			Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> .		X

**GMO:** Observing below EU regulations: No. 1829/2003 on Genetically Engineered Food & Feeding Stuff and No. 1830/2003 on Traceability and Labelling of Genetically Engineered Food.